Evaluates: MAXM17572 in
5V Output Application
MAXM17572 5V Output
Evaluation Kit
One Analog Way, Wilmington, MA 01887 U.S.A.  |   Tel: 781.329.4700   |   © 2023 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved.
© 2023 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
Click here to ask an associate for production status of specific part numbers.
General Description

#Denotes RoHS compliant.
Note: Indicate that you are using MAXM17572 when contacting
these component suppliers.
MAXM17572 5V EV Kit Bill of Materials
Ordering Information Component Suppliers
PART TYPE
MAXM17572EVKIT# EV Kit
SUPPLIER WEBSITE
Murata Americas www.murata.com
Panasonic Corp. www.panasonic.com
Taiyo Yuden www.yuden.co.jp/or/
TDK Corp. www.component.tdk.com
S NO DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER PARTNUMBER
1 C1 1 100pF±10%, 50V, C0G Ceramic Capacitor (0402) TDK C1005C0G1H101K050BA
2 C2 1 22µF±20%, 100V, Aluminum Capacitor PANASONIC EEE-TG2A220UP
3 C3 1 2.2µF±10%, 10V, X7R Ceramic Capacitor (0603) MURATA GRM188R71A225KE15
4 C4, C10 2 0.1µF±10%, 100V, X7R Ceramic Capacitor (0603) MURATA GRM188R72A104KA35
5 C5 1 4.7µF±10%, 100V, X7R Ceramic Capacitor (1206) MURATA GRM31CZ72A475KE11
6 C6 1 47pF±5%, 50V, C0G Ceramic Capacitor (0402) YAGEO CC0402JRNPO9BN470
7 C7 1 OPEN, 150pF±5%, 100V, C0G Ceramic Capacitor (0402) TDK C1005C0G2A151J050BA
8 C8 1 OPEN, 1µF±10%, 100V, X7R Ceramic Capacitor (1206) TAIYO YUDEN HMK316B7105K
9 C9, C17 2 OPEN, 220pF±10%, 100V, X7R Ceramic Capacitor (0402) MURATA GRM155R72A221KA01
10 C11 1 5600pF±10%, 50V, X7R Ceramic Capacitor (0402) KEMET C0402C562K5RAC
11 C12 1 OPEN (1206)
12 C13 1 22µF±10%, 25V, X7R Ceramic Capacitor (1210) MURATA GRM32ER71E226KE15
13 C14, C16 2 0.1µF±10%, 50V, X7R Ceramic Capacitor (0402) MURATA GRM155R71H104KE14
14 C15 1 0.1µF±5%, 10V, X7R Ceramic Capacitor (0402) MURATA GRM155R71A104JA01
15 D1 1 Diode, PIV=20V; IF=0.5A ON SEMICONDUCTOR NSR05F20NXT5G
16 JU1, JU2 2 3-pin header (2.54mm ) SULLINS PCC03SAAN
17 L1 1 OPEN (10µH ±20%, 0.83A Inductor) MURATA LQH2HPZ100MJR
18 R1 1 21.5kΩ ±1% Resistor (0402) PANASONIC ERJ-2RKF2152
19 R2 1 3.3MΩ ±5% Resistor (0402) PANASONIC ERJ-2GEJ335
20 R3 1 698kΩ ±1% Resistor (0402) PANASONIC ERJ-2RKF6983
21 R4 1 1kΩ ±1% Resistor (0402) VISHAY DALE CRCW04021K00FK
22 R5 1 10kΩ ±1% Resistor (0402) VISHAY DALE CRCW040210K0FK
23 R6 1 4.7Ω ±5% Resistor (0402) PANASONIC ERJ-2GEJ4R7
24 R7 1 118kΩ ±1% Resistor (0402) PANASONIC ERJ-2RKF1183
25 R8 1 25.5kΩ ±1% Resistor (0402) VISHAY DALE CRCW040225K5FK
26 SU1, SU2 2 Jumper Socket (2.54mm) SULLINS STC02SYAN
27 U1 1 MAXM17572, 12-pin uSLIC Power Module MAXIM INTEGRATED MAXM17572AMC+
www.analog.com Analog Devices  │ 6